# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David W. Boerstler	05/21/2008
Eskinder Hailu	05/20/2008
Jieming Qi	05/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128754

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)722-6533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147226419

Email: clayton@walderiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. WALDER, JR.

Address Line 1: WALDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 832745

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060424US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Walder, Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0347

500554249

00 121

source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page2.tif source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page3.tif source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page4.tif source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page5.tif source=AUS920060424US2\_Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0348

#### ASSIGNMENT

W	/he	reas	we.

(1) Dayld W. Boerstler
County of Williamson

of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) Eskinder Hailu County of Santa Clara

of Sunnyvale and State of California

(3) <u>Jiemina Qi</u> County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

#### DESIGN STRUCTURE FOR A DUTY CYCLE CORRECTION CIRCUIT

and executed.	respectively,	a United States	patent applic	cation therefore	∍ on	
(Dates Invent	ors Signed D	eclaration) (1)	May 21	_, (2008); (2) _	I	(2008)
(3)	. (2008).					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0349

(1)	Signed at _	Raleisk (City)	on <i>^</i>	(Date)	, 2008.	
		(Oity)		Dul p	BAL	
				David vv.	Boerstler	
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2008.	
				Eskinder	Hailu	
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2008.	
				Jiemina C	Di	

REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0350

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>David W. Boerstler</u> County of Williamson of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) Eskinder Hailu County of Santa Clara

of Sunnyvale and State of California

(3) <u>Jieming Qi</u> County of Travis of Austin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## DESIGN STRUCTURE FOR A DUTY CYCLE CORRECTION CIRCUIT

and executed, respectively, a United States pat	ent application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2008); (2) franz 20, (2008)
(3), (2008).	• 5

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0351

# AUS920060424US2

(1)	Signed at _	(City)	, 2008. (Date)
			David W. Boerstler
(2)	Signed at _	Surryvale, A on (City)	(Date) 2008.  (Eskinder Hailu
(3)	Signed at _	on (City)	, 2008. (Date)
			Jieming Qi

REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0352

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) David W. Boerstler
County of Williamson

of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) Eskinder Hailu County of Santa Clara

of Sunnyvale and State of California

(3) <u>Jieming Qi</u> County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

#### **DESIGN STRUCTURE FOR A DUTY CYCLE CORRECTION CIRCUIT**

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) \_\_\_\_\_\_, (2008); (2) \_\_\_\_\_, (2008); (3) \_\_\_\_\_, (2008).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

(1)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	_, 2008.	
				David W. Bo	erstler	
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	_, 2008.	
				Eskinder Ha	ilu	
(3)	Signed at	Austoh (City)	on	(Date) Jieming Qi	_, 2008.	_

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008**